opinion the estimated fair market value “as is”. 

Based on the appraisal described in the accompanying report, subject to the Limiting Conditions and 

Assumption, I have made the following valuation conclusion for the real estate and FF &E. 

$1,427,000 

One Million Four Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars 

“The America Society of Appraisers has a mandatory program of continuing education for designated 

members. I have successfully completed this program for the cycle ending December 31, 2028.” 

This appraisal has been prepared in conformity with the Code of Ethics of the National Association of

[...]

Date of Appraisal Report:  July 29, 2025 

Estimated Values: 

Cost Approach        Considered- Not developed 

Income Approach:   $1,427,000 

Sales Comparison Approach:        Considered-not developed 

Final Estimate Market Value:        $1,427,000 

One Million Four Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars 

Scope of Work 

The client has assigned the appraiser to develop an opinion of the subject’s leased fee 

value, based on the “as is” leased fee value. The appraiser has made a determination as 

to the scope of work necessary to solve the client’s appraisal problem.